
2021-2022 Lancaster Bible College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 15-1   Home: 11-3   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Shewbridge, Jordan 31-31 905 29.2 198-432 .458 93-226 .412 123-163 .755 17 87 104 3.4 80 2 70 70 5 40 612 19.7
03 Sareyka, Grant 31-31 936 30.2 173-373 .464 48-137 .350 72-93 .774 21 59 80 2.6 70 0 89 56 3 74 466 15.0
32 Stoltzfus, Adam 28-27 656 23.4 116-190 .611 0-1 .000 57-100 .570 66 177 243 8.7 81 1 37 59 42 19 289 10.3
02 Hilton, Tyler 31-27 746 24.1 101-226 .447 26-71 .366 70-91 .769 26 83 109 3.5 78 1 34 34 6 25 298 9.6
00 Beers, Seth 28-27 723 25.8 86-208 .413 41-107 .383 34-41 .829 28 70 98 3.5 54 1 93 47 0 31 247 8.8
15 Zentner, Andrew 13-0 161 12.4 31-55 .564 1-2 .500 13-20 .650 16 46 62 4.8 24 0 11 18 14 2 76 5.8
22 Beachy, Ethan 24-4 399 16.6 36-89 .404 11-38 .289 27-35 .771 26 44 70 2.9 62 1 30 28 4 26 110 4.6
10 Glasgow, Jalen 4-0 42 10.5 8-10 .800 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 1.8 9 0 1 2 0 4 18 4.5
13 Tisdale-Couch, Maureon 12-1 138 11.5 21-36 .583 0-3 .000 3-10 .300 14 14 28 2.3 11 0 7 14 0 4 45 3.8
13 Tisdale-Couch, Maureon 17-1 224 13.2 28-51 .549 1-2 .500 5-12 .417 22 30 52 3.1 14 0 22 8 1 14 62 3.6
24 Wilkins, Jakari 22-0 209 9.5 24-77 .312 10-32 .313 8-10 .800 7 12 19 0.9 9 0 20 20 0 9 66 3.0
34 Carpenter, Caleb 25-3 236 9.4 27-68 .397 0-0 .000 13-24 .542 32 47 79 3.2 37 1 10 22 7 6 67 2.7
25 Pulley, Tyshaun 22-0 134 6.1 23-53 .434 2-10 .200 4-8 .500 15 21 36 1.6 6 0 6 8 1 9 52 2.4
05 Praylow, Jordan 28-3 319 11.4 18-47 .383 11-28 .393 7-10 .700 6 29 35 1.3 41 0 56 21 1 5 54 1.9
21 Erb, Brayde 10-0 42 4.2 8-20 .400 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 3 5 8 0.8 5 0 1 0 1 0 16 1.6
04 Erisman, Ty 17-0 112 6.6 7-28 .250 3-20 .150 2-2 1.000 4 14 18 1.1 12 0 9 7 0 2 19 1.1
11 Hilton, Ryan 13-0 32 2.5 5-7 .714 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.2 3 0 2 2 0 1 10 0.8
01 Mitchell, Isaiah 17-0 101 5.9 3-15 .200 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 7 9 16 0.9 7 0 6 13 0 3 12 0.7
31 Whitt, Jackson 12-0 54 4.5 2-9 .222 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 0.4 9 0 1 1 0 1 8 0.7
20 Hunter II, Bijan 7-0 19 2.7 0-7 .000 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0.3
14 Gerber, Austin 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Hunter II, Bijan 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Tisdale-Couch, Maureon 1-0 11 11.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6202 200.1 915-2003 .457 251-696 .361 448-634 .707 364 816 1180 38.1 614 7 506 441 86 276 2529 81.58
Opponents 6198 199.9 823-1884 .437 198-587 .337 435-652 .667 353 830 1183 38.2 576 15 374 518 99 221 2279 73.52

Team Statistics LBC OPP
SCORING 2529 2279
    Points Per Game 81.6 73.5
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 915-2003 823-1884
    Field Goal Pct .457 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-696 198-587
    3PT FG Pct .361 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 448-634 435-652
    FT Pct .707 .667
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.0
REBOUNDS 1180 1183
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 506 374
    Assists Per Game 16.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 441 518
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 276 221
    Steals Per Game 8.9 7.1
BLOCKS 86 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,686 3,434
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-263 12-286
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-116

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lancaster Bible 1242 1287 2529
Opponents 1110 1170 2279

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Baruch W 78-76 478
11/13/21 at Franklin & Marshall W 80-73 243
11/19/21 at Geneva L 73-86 423
11/20/21 vs Grove City L 83-89 100
11/23/21 YORK (PA.) L 72-96 287

* 12/03/21 MORRISVILLE ST. W 96-83 176
* 12/04/21 WELLS W 71-52 134

12/09/21 at Neumann L 46-73 625
12/11/21 at Cabrini W 106-90 312
12/18/21 EASTERN L 80-89 126
01/04/22 ELIZABETHTOWN W 98-91 67

* 01/15/22 PENN ST.-BERKS W 98-60 136
* 01/17/22 PENN COLLEGE W 94-51 186
* 01/19/22 at Penn St.-Harrisburg L 76-93 853
* 01/22/22 GALLAUDET W 96-67 202
* 01/25/22 at Penn St.-Abington W 71-61 67
* 01/28/22 at Morrisville St. W 87-85 168
* 01/29/22 at Wells W 83-75 100
* 02/01/22 at Gallaudet W 98-58 130
* 02/05/22 PENN ST.-ABINGTON W 80-47 476
* 02/07/22 at St. Mary's (MD) W 82-75 89
* 02/09/22 at Penn State Berks W 104-64 111
* 02/12/22 ST. MARY'S (MD.) W 84-58 134
* 02/15/22 at Penn College W 78-73 313
* 02/19/22 PENN ST.-HARRISBURG W 72-57 308

02/25/22 WELLS W 94-80 633
02/26/22 PENN ST.-HARRISBURG L 52-85 633
03/10/22 GENEVA W 78-75 188
03/16/22 vs Asbury W 81-75 0
03/17/22 vs Carolina W 68-66 0
03/19/22 vs Baptist Bible L 70-77 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Lancaster Bible College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-1   Home: 8-0   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Shewbridge, Jordan 16-16 451 28.2 107-238 .450 54-130 .415 47-64 .734 9 50 59 3.7 41 0 35 38 4 25 315 19.7
03 Sareyka, Grant 16-16 466 29.1 89-178 .500 28-67 .418 30-38 .789 11 28 39 2.4 33 0 46 27 2 30 236 14.8
32 Stoltzfus, Adam 16-15 382 23.9 74-120 .617 0-0 .000 39-66 .591 40 112 152 9.5 40 0 21 35 18 18 187 11.7
02 Hilton, Tyler 16-16 357 22.3 52-103 .505 13-34 .382 41-53 .774 10 47 57 3.6 39 0 21 12 3 12 158 9.9
00 Beers, Seth 16-15 414 25.9 49-113 .434 25-58 .431 22-24 .917 17 48 65 4.1 30 0 57 31 0 18 145 9.1
15 Zentner, Andrew 7-0 77 11.0 20-33 .606 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 12 19 31 4.4 12 0 6 9 9 1 46 6.6
13 Tisdale-Couch, Maureon 4-0 59 14.8 9-15 .600 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 4 6 10 2.5 5 0 4 6 0 2 20 5.0
22 Beachy, Ethan 15-1 254 16.9 22-58 .379 7-20 .350 13-16 .813 21 18 39 2.6 34 0 22 17 3 19 64 4.3
13 Tisdale-Couch, Maureon 11-0 122 11.1 17-30 .567 1-2 .500 3-7 .429 11 15 26 2.4 8 0 15 4 0 10 38 3.5
25 Pulley, Tyshaun 12-0 70 5.8 15-29 .517 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 5 13 18 1.5 3 0 3 5 1 5 36 3.0
34 Carpenter, Caleb 14-1 130 9.3 12-39 .308 0-0 .000 11-19 .579 18 28 46 3.3 15 0 8 13 3 5 35 2.5
24 Wilkins, Jakari 12-0 82 6.8 9-30 .300 5-13 .385 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 0.7 2 0 8 8 0 2 25 2.1
05 Praylow, Jordan 15-0 161 10.7 9-22 .409 6-15 .400 5-8 .625 3 16 19 1.3 23 0 32 9 1 5 29 1.9
04 Erisman, Ty 8-0 54 6.8 6-16 .375 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.8 5 0 6 3 0 2 14 1.8
21 Erb, Brayde 6-0 18 3.0 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 1.3
11 Hilton, Ryan 8-0 23 2.9 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 0.8
31 Whitt, Jackson 8-0 39 4.9 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.5 6 0 1 1 0 1 6 0.8
20 Hunter II, Bijan 6-0 19 3.2 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0.3
10 Glasgow, Jalen 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
01 Mitchell, Isaiah 7-0 21 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.9 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3201 200.1 499-1053 .474 145-368 .394 227-321 .707 200 450 650 40.6 306 0 289 229 45 156 1370 85.63
Opponents 3198 199.9 368-942 .391 92-312 .295 230-338 .680 176 411 587 36.7 297 9 169 290 58 115 1058 66.13

Team Statistics LBC OPP
SCORING 1370 1058
    Points Per Game 85.6 66.1
    Scoring Margin 19.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1053 368-942
    Field Goal Pct .474 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-368 92-312
    3PT FG Pct .394 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-321 230-338
    FT Pct .707 .680
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 14.4
REBOUNDS 650 587
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 36.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 289 169
    Assists Per Game 18.1 10.6
TURNOVERS 229 290
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 156 115
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.2
BLOCKS 45 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,752 1,831
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-219 8-229
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lancaster Bible 676 694 1370
Opponents 507 552 1058

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 MORRISVILLE ST. W 96-83 176
12/04/21 WELLS W 71-52 134
01/15/22 PENN ST.-BERKS W 98-60 136
01/17/22 PENN COLLEGE W 94-51 186
01/19/22 at  Penn St.-Harrisburg L 76-93 853
01/22/22 GALLAUDET W 96-67 202
01/25/22 at  Penn St.-Abington W 71-61 67
01/28/22 at  Morrisville St. W 87-85 168
01/29/22 at  Wells W 83-75 100
02/01/22 at  Gallaudet W 98-58 130
02/05/22 PENN ST.-ABINGTON W 80-47 476
02/07/22 at  St. Mary's (MD) W 82-75 89
02/09/22 at  Penn State Berks W 104-64 111
02/12/22 ST. MARY'S (MD.) W 84-58 134
02/15/22 at  Penn College W 78-73 313
02/19/22 PENN ST.-HARRISBURG W 72-57 308


